Educational Services Commission of New Jersey

Caterpillar -2021 Price List NJ State Approved Co-op #65MCESCCPS Grounds Equipment - Bid #ESCNJ 18/19-25
CATERPILLAR MACHINE PRICE LIST 9 1 8M
918M WHEEL LOADER Ship Weight LIST PRICE
LEICESTER, ENGLAND Ibs AT DEALER

Standard Equipment:
- adjustable height, backrest, armrest

POWERTRAIN - Seat belt, retractable
Cat C4.4 ACERT Engine Heater/defroster
-Common rail fuel injection Wiper/washer (front & rear)
-U.S. EPA Tier 4 Final/ EU Stage 4 Tinted front glass,laminated
-MLIT 2014 Adjustable steering column
Caterpillar NOx Reduction System Rear window defrost
Fuel: Ultra Low Sulphur Diesel @ <15ppm Lockable Storage box with cup holder
Engine Oil: Cj-4 Internal 12V power source
Electric fuel pump with 4 micron External 12V power source
filtration
S.0.S port, transmission oil FLUIDS
Hydrostatic transmission, Extended life coolant antifreeze
39 km/h (24mph) Protected to -36C (-33F) hydraulic oil
Lube for life universal joints Cat Advanced Hydo 10
Forward - Neutral - Reverse on joystick
100% locking differentials, whilst OTHER STANDARD EQUIPMENT
moving Parallel lift, Optimised Z-Bar loader
Air cleaner, radial seal, dual filters Fenders, front and rear
Cooling fan, hydraulic on demand Engine enclosure - lockable
Intergrated Cyclone pre-cleaner Recovery hitch
Vandalism protection - locked service
HYDRAULICS points
Two valve, single lever joystick
Diagnostic pressure taps REGIONAL STANDARDS(as required)
SOS port, hydraulic oil Chocks
Variable displacement piston pump,hystat Bucket tooth or edge guard
and implement. Decals, roading speed
Reflectors, roading
ELECTRICAL Camara, rear view
150 Amp alternator Beacon

One 850 CCA maintenance free battery
Roading lights

12 volt direct electric starting

Battery disconnect switch

OPERATOR ENVIRONMENT

suppressed

Hydraulic control lever lockout
Electrohydraulic implement controls
Gauges

- Engine coolant temperature

- Hydraulic oil temperature

- Fuel level

- Speedometer

- Digital Hour meter

- DEF

Operator warning system indicators:
- Brake charge pressure low

- Engine malfunction

- Park brake applied

- Electrical system voltage flow

- Hydraulic oil filter bypass

- Action indicator

Seat

- Fabric or Vinyl

Supersedes 02JAN2020 Subject to change without notice Effective 02JAN2021
Caterpillar: Confidential Green Printed in USA
US-AD U. S. DOLLAR CURRENCY 918M-001

Bid Term: 2/22/19 - 2/21/21; Extended to 2/21/22



Caterpillar -2021 Price List
CATERPILLAR MACHINE PRICE LIST

Educational Services Commission of New Jersey
NJ State Approved Co-op #65MCESCCPS

Grounds Equipment - Bid #ESCNJ 18/19-25

918M

918M WHEEL LOADER
LEICESTER, ENGLAND

Ship Weight
Ibs

LIST PRICE
AT DEALER

Lane 2 is reserved for the Base Order Management Program
Please use Lane 2 when placing orders that are part of the Base Order
Management program.

550-3554

457-1488

0P-6829

918M WHEEL LOADER DCA1

LANE 1 - AVAILABLE FROM CLAYTON PDC

INCLUDES:
457-1488
462-7421
396-2519
451-4344
463-2090
539-7204
464-9682
462-7111
423-5544
550-9815
308-0189
433-3258
444-1001
448-9539
450-5405
462-7340
469-5852
471-6212
471-6764
472-2513
474-1980
474-1982
486-3775
504-4835
508-0797
524-5098

918M WHEEL LOADER

918M WHEEL LOADER

ENGINE, C4.4, T4F, HRC
POWERTRAIN, HI RIMPULL, 24MPH
HYDRAULICS, 3V/1L, STD LIFT
CAB, DELUXE, SINGLE BRAKE
SEAT, DELUXE

STEERING, STANDARD

HEATER AND AIR CONDITIONER
LIGHTS, ROADING, RH DIP

SEAT BELT, RETRACTABLE 2"
VALVE, DRAIN, ECO

SECURITY SYSTEM, NONE

ENG COOLANT, A/FREEZE (-50/-58F)
LIGHTS, CAB, WORKING HALOGEN
HYDRAULIC OIL, STANDARD
BATTERY, HEAVY DUTY

FENDERS, STANDARD
WORKTOOL, WIRING

FEATURE PACKAGE, ROAD + LOAD
LOADER ARR, STD CPLR, STD LIFT
ALARM, BACK-UP

HEATER, ENGINE COOLANT, 120V
3V, QUICK DISCONNECT PUSH FIT
CAMERA, REAR VIEW

PRODUCT LINK, CELLULAR, PL240
FUEL, STANDARD

LANE 2 - AVAILABLE FROM LEICESTER FACTORY
LANE 3 - AVAILABLE FROM LEICESTER FACTORY
Standard machine with top speed of 24 mph (40 kph)

918 MISCELLANEOUS MATERIAL

.......... 0 $176,470

0 $143,530

0 NC

Supersedes 02JAN2020

US-AD

Caterpillar: Confidential Green

Subject to change without notice
Printed in USA
U. S. DOLLAR CURRENCY

Effective 02JAN2021

918M-002
Bid Term: 2/22/19 - 2/21/21; Extended to 2/21/22



Educational Services Commission of New Jersey

Caterpillar -2021 Price List NJ State Approved Co-op #65MCESCCPS Grounds Equipment - Bid #ESCNJ 18/19-25

CATERPILLAR MACHINE PRICE LIST

918M

REF Ship Weight LIST PRICE
USE NO. LANE 1 Ibs AT DEALER
LANE 1 AM-NORTH MANDATORY ATTACHMENTS
LANE SELECTION
0P-9001 LANETORDER. ... ... ..ttt ittt ittt 0 NC
Select this option when ordering from the Distribution Center.
TIRES
Due to industry-wide tire availability limitations, tire brand and
type cannot be guaranteed. Every effort will be made to satisfy
your tire choice, but we reserve the right to propose alternate tires.
Any proposed change will be reviewed with the dealer prior to
machine shipment. The machine will ship only with the dealer
acceptance of the proposed alternative tire.
P 385-5822 TIRES, 17.5 R25, MX, L2 XTLA . ... .. ... ... 1,789 $2,750
Michelin Product Code #04118
Radial, non-directional tread for traction.
Cut and impact resistant.
Width over tire measurement = 2300mm (91")
Bucket
P 390-8219 BUCKET-GP, 2.2 YD3,IT,BOCE ...............covvo... 1,393 $6,257
1,393 $6,257 NI
INSTRUCTION DECALS
L 476-2741 INSTRUCTIONS, ANSI . . . .. .. it it i it i 0 NC
This package includes picto decals as required for the USA.
(excl. Canada).
L 476-2740 INSTRUCTIONS, ISO . . . .. ... ittt et it i e e e 0 NC
This package includes picto decals as required for
all countries (incl. Canada) excluding the USA.
PREP PACK
L 519-5211 PREPPACK,. EMC . . .. . .. . it i i it i eenen 0 NC
Decal to certify the machine meets emc regulations
REQUIRED BY: Canadian Dealers
MEDIA KIT
421-8926  SERIALIZED TECHNICALMEDIAKIT. . .. ... ..ottt e 0 NC
Kit will include instructions and parts CD in the legally required
language, based on the shipping address.
Any additional media such as a paper parts manual, not included in the
kit, can be ordered through the media website.
https://oos.midlandcorp.com/CAT/Default.aspx
Packing
0P-0210 PACK, DOMESTIC TRUCK . . ... ... it it i e e 0 NC
Supersedes 02JAN2020 Subject to change without notice Effective 02JAN2021
Caterpillar: Confidential Green Printed in USA
US-AD U. S. DOLLAR CURRENCY 918M-003

Bid Term: 2/22/19 - 2/21/21; Extended to 2/21/22



Educational Services Commission of New Jersey

Caterpillar -2021 Price List NJ State Approved Co-op #65MCESCCPS Grounds Equipment - Bid #ESCNJ 18/19-25
CATERPILLAR MACHINE PRICE LIST 9 1 8M
REF Ship Weight LIST PRICE
USE NO. LANE 1 Ibs AT DEALER

LANE 1 AM-NORTH MANDATORY ATTACHMENTS (CONT.)
Packing (Cont.)

0G-3273 RUST PREVENTATIVE APPLICATOR. . . ... ... i it i i i 0 $114 NET
Preparation for shipment

Supersedes 02JAN2020 Subject to change without notice Effective 02JAN2021
Caterpillar: Confidential Green Printed in USA
US-AD U. S. DOLLAR CURRENCY 918M-004

Bid Term: 2/22/19 - 2/21/21; Extended to 2/21/22



Educational Services Commission of New Jersey
Caterpillar -2021 Price List NJ State Approved Co-op #65MCESCCPS Grounds Equipment - Bid #ESCNJ 18/19-25

CATERPILLAR MACHINE PRICE LIST 9 1 8M
REF

USE NO. LANE 1 MANDATORY Ship Weight LIST PRICE

Ibs AT DEALER

LANE 1 AM-NORTH OPTIONAL ATTACHMENTS
May select additional options (not required).

WORKTOOLS

SEE WT CWL price list to order Work Tools such as:
General Purpose Buckets with various G.E.T.

Multi Purpose Buckets with various G.E.T.

Light Material Buckets with bolt on edge

Pallet Forks & Carriages

Brooms, Angle & Pickup

Supersedes 02JAN2020 Subject to change without notice Effective 02JAN2021
Caterpillar: Confidential Green Printed in USA

US-AD U. S. DOLLAR CURRENCY 918M-005
Bid Term: 2/22/19 - 2/21/21; Extended to 2/21/22



Educational Services Commission of New Jersey

Caterpillar -2021 Price List NJ State Approved Co-op #65MCESCCPS Grounds Equipment - Bid #ESCNJ 18/19-25
CATERPILLAR MACHINE PRICE LIST 9 1 8M
REF Ship Weight LIST PRICE
USE NO. LANE 2 / 3 MANDATORY bs AT DEALER

LANE SELECTION

0P-9002 LANE2ORDER. . .. ... .. i e e 0 NC
Only for dealers enrolled in the Base Orders Management (BOM) program
0P-9003 LANE3ORDER. .. ... ... i i it 0 NC

REGIONAL PACKAGES

PREP PACK
L 519-5211 PREPPACK,EMC . . ... ... . i i i i 0 NC
Decal to certify the machine meets emc regulations
REQUIRED BY: CANADIAN DEALERS ONLY
POWERTRAIN
POWERTRAIN - ENGINE
L 462-7421 ENGINE, C4.4, TAF, HRC ... .. ... .. . ..t 0 NC
FUEL
L 524-5098 FUEL, STANDARD . . .. ... ... i i iiieann 0 NC
L 484-5160 FUEL,COLDWEATHER .. ... ... ... ... .. .. .. . i, 0 $182

Provides low temperature diesel fuel (to -30 celsius).
POWERTRAIN - GEARING

L 396-2518 POWERTRAIN, HIRIMPULL, 12MPH . .. ........ ... ... ...... 0 $580
Axle/differential with high rimpull, designed for stated top speed.
Select for regions where traveling below 20 KPH does not require
operator to carry driver’s license. Also recommended for applications
where faster traveling speeds are not necessary. Transmission will
have a Low Range, selecting between Gear 1 and Gear 2.
L 396-2519 POWERTRAIN, HIRIMPULL, 24MPH .. ....................... 0 $4,950
Axle/differential with high rimpull, designed for stated top speed.
Recommended for most applications in areas without local travel
speed restrictions. Transmission has a Low Range, selecting between
Gear 1 and Gear 2, and a High Range which provides automatic
shifting between gears.

DRAIN

L 308-0189 VALVE,DRAIN,ECO ......... ... ittt 0 $159
Auto drain plugs are fitted in base of hydraulic and fuel tanks.
Oil/fuel drains when drain tube is screwed into plug.

L 308-0190 VALVE,DRAINSTD .. .. ... it i i i i e 0 NC
Threaded drain plug fitted in base of hydraulic & fuel tanks.

Supersedes 02JAN2020 Subject to change without notice Effective 02JAN2021
Caterpillar: Confidential Green Printed in USA
US-AD U. S. DOLLAR CURRENCY 918M-006

Bid Term: 2/22/19 - 2/21/21; Extended to 2/21/22



Educational Services Commission of New Jersey

Caterpillar -2021 Price List NJ State Approved Co-op #65MCESCCPS Grounds Equipment - Bid #ESCNJ 18/19-25
CATERPILLAR MACHINE PRICE LIST 9 1 8M

REF Ship Weigh LIST PRICE
USE NO. LANE 2 / 3 MANDATORY ved AT DEALER
HYDRAULICS
LOADER ARRANGEMENTS

The 910,914 & 918M is designed for Caterpillar work tools, when
using third party work tools, pin on coupler, or ISO wide coupler

the loader linkage could go over center when fully dumped.

Refer to Special Instructions, SEHS0166 "Procedure to Modify the
Linkage in order to Prevent the Linkage from Over-Centering on the
910, 914 & 918 for preventing an over center condition from occurring.

451-4347 LOADER ARR,PINON, STDLIFT .......... ..., 0 NC
Standard Lift with no coupler installed
REQUIRES: 423-6175 TRANSPORT GROUP IF NO INSTALLED BUCKET SELECTED.
ONLY FOR USE WITH: = PIN ON ATTACHMENTS

472-2513 LOADER ARR, STD CPLR, STDLIFT .......... ..., 0 $2,090
Standard Lift with STD coupler also called -IT- Integrated Tool
Carrier Coupler.
ONLY FOR USE WITH: = STANDARD WIDTH (IT) ATTACHMENTS

472-2514 LOADER ARR, WIDE CPLR,STDLIFT ............ ... ... ... ... 0 $2,090
Standard Lift with WIDE coupler also called "ISO" and is compatible
with the Volvo work tool interface.
ONLY FOR USE WITH: = WIDE COUPLER (ISO) ATTACHMENTS

STANDARD LIFT HYDRAULIC SYSTEMS.

544-1504 LOADER, FUSIONCPLR, STDLIFT ......... ... ... .. 0 $4,360
Standard Lift with Fusion coupler featuring constant pressure
coupler wedges
ONLY FOR USE WITH:  FUSION ATTACHMENTS

541-2538 LOADER ARR,PINON, HIGHLIFT ................ ... ... ... 0 $6,860
High Lift with no coupler installed
REQUIRES: 423-6175 TRANSPORT GROUP IF NO INSTALLED BUCKET SELECTED.
ONLY FOR USE WITH: PIN ON ATTACHMENTS

541-2539 LOADER ARR, STDCPLRHIGHLIFT ............. ... ... ... 0 $8,980
High Lift with STD coupler also called -IT- Integrated Tool Carrier
Coupler.
ONLY FOR USE WITH: STANDARD WIDTH (IT) ATTACHMENTS

541-2540 LOADER ARRWIDECPLRHIGHLIFT .............. ... ... ..., 0 $8,980
High Lift with WIDE coupler also called "ISO" and is compatible
with the Volvo work tool interface.
ONLY FOR USE WITH: WIDE (ISO) ATTACHMENTS

544-1505 LOADER, FUSION CPLR, HIGHLIFT ............. ... .. ... 0 $11,220
High Lift with Fusion coupler featuring constant pressure coupler
wedges
ONLY FOR USE WITH: FUSION ATTACHMENTS

HYDRAULIC SYSTEMS

L

HARNESS, WIRING, WORKTOOL (471-6212) is recommended.(Not available
for Japan).

for use with complex hydromechanical work tools such as angle brooms,
dozer blades, snow blowers, wheel saws, and mulchers.

451-4343 HYDRAULICS, 2V/TL . . . . oo e e e e e 0 NC
Provides standard lift and tilt hydraulic valves
and an electrohydraulic joystick lever control which operates both
lift and tilt functions.
ONLY FOR USE WITH: = PIN ON LOADER ARRANGEMENTS ONLY.

Supersedes 02JAN2020 Subject to change without notice Effective 02JAN2021

US-AD

Caterpillar: Confidential Green Printed in USA
U. S. DOLLAR CURRENCY 918M-007
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Educational Services Commission of New Jersey
Caterpillar -2021 Price List NJ State Approved Co-op #65MCESCCPS Grounds Equipment - Bid #ESCNJ 18/19-25

CATERPILLAR MACHINE PRICE LIST 9 1 8M

USE e LANE 2 / 3 MANDATORY Ship weight IST PRCE

HYDRAULICS (CONT.)
HYDRAULIC SYSTEMS (Cont.)

L 451-4344 HYDRAULICS, 3V/1L, STDLIFT ...... ... i 0 $3,240
Provides third valve auxiliary hydraulics, controlled by a
proportional thumb switch on the joystick. Auxiliary lines
terminate on the loader arms with quick disconnect couplings.
Electrohydraulic joystick lever operates both lift and tilt functions.
L 451-4345 HYD, 4V/1L,STD LIFT,HIGHFLOW . ........................ 0 $9,410
Provides four valve hydraulics with two auxiliary functions,
controlled by two separate proportional thumb switches on the
joystick. Two sets of auxiliary lines terminate on the loader arms
with quick disconnect couplings. Electrohydraulic joystick lever
operates both lift and tilt functions. Recommended for work tools
requiring two separate hydraulic lines such as angle brooms,
dozer blades snow blowers, or snow wings.
L 538-6260 HYDRAULICS, 2V, COUPLERREADY . .......... ... ... 0 $555
2 function hydraulics, coupler ready.
For use with all Loader arrangement couplers.
Coupler and cab switch not included
CANNOT BE USED WITH:451-4347 LOADER ARR, PIN ON, STD LIFT
L 543-4369 HYDRAULICS, 3V/IL, HIGHLIFT ............ ... .. .. 0 $3,290
Provides third valve auxiliary hydraulics, controlled by a
proportional thumb switch on the joystick. Auxiliary lines
terminate on the loader arms with quick disconnect couplings.
Electrohydraulic joystick lever operates both lift and tilt functions.
ONLY FOR USE WITH: = HIGH-LIFT LOADER ARR

AUX COUPLINGS

L 486-3774 3V QUICK DISCONNECT SCREW FIT .. ...... ... ... .. 0 $310
Provides threaded male and female connect under pressure connectors
with protective caps.
Note: If ordered on machine, any Work Tools must also have
threaded fittings to connect to threaded fittings on machine
L 486-3781 4V QUICK DISCONNECTSCREW FIT .. ......... .. .. 0 $308
Provides threaded male and female connect under pressure connectors
with protective caps.
Note: If ordered on machine, any Work Tools must also have
threaded fittings to connect to threaded fittings on machine
L 486-3775 3V QUICKDISCONNECTPUSHFIT ........ ... .. ... ... ..., 0 NC
Includes Push to Connect Fittings, the same as what was on
previous K-Series models
ONLY FOR USE WITH: = 451-4344 HYDRAULICS, 3V/1L, STD LIFT OR
471-6252 HYDRAULICS, 3V/2L, STD LIFT, JPN
L 486-3782 4V QUICK DISCONNECTPUSHFIT ............ ... ... 0 NC
Includes Push to Connect Fittings, the same as what was on
previous K-Series models
ONLY FOR USE WITH:  451-4345 HYDRAULICS, 4V /1L, STD LIFT, HI FLOW
471-6253 HYDRAULICS, 4V /2L, STD FLOW, JPN

STARTERS, BATTERIES, & ALTERNATORS

BATTERY ARRANGEMENT
L 462-7342 BATTERY, STANDARD . ... ... ittt ittt eeannns 0 NC
Supersedes 02JAN2020 Subject to change without notice Effective 02JAN2021
Caterpillar: Confidential Green Printed in USA
US-AD U. S. DOLLAR CURRENCY 918M-008
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Educational Services Commission of New Jersey
Caterpillar -2021 Price List NJ State Approved Co-op #65MCESCCPS Grounds Equipment - Bid #ESCNJ 18/19-25

CATERPILLAR MACHINE PRICE LIST 9 1 8M

USE e LANE 2 / 3 MANDATORY Ship weight IST PRCE

STARTERS, BATTERIES, & ALTERNATORS (CONT.)
BATTERY ARRANGEMENT (Cont.)
L 462-7340 BATTERY,HEAVY DUTY .. ..........iiiuniinniinninnnennnn. 0 $214

Additional 855 Cold Cranking Amp, maintenance free battery.
Mounted on right rear chassis in a battery box, outboard of chassis.

ELECTRICAL
ROADING LIGHTS
P 423-5544  LIGHTS, ROADING,RHDIP .. ....... ..., 0 $760
Provides directional signals, front and rear and
high /low beam.

ONLY FOR USE WITH: Drive on right (Exc Italy)
OPERATOR ENVIRONMENT

STEERING
L 464-9682 STEERING, STANDARD . ... ... ... .. .ttt 0 NC
CANNOT BE USED WITH: EU DEALERS
L 464-9683 STEERING, SECONDARY . ... ... ... ittt 0 $1,290
Provides limited steering control in the event of a loss of
power or a loss of hydraulic flow.
Includes operator warning system indicator and operator alarm
REQUIRES: 462-7340 BATTERY, HEAVY DUTY
CANOPY/ CAB
L 463-2089 CANOPY, STANDARD, SINGLEBRAKE ....................... 0 NC

Canopy features: ROPS, FOPS, fixed steering column,low effort joystick

with FNR, gear selection, differential lock, continuous flow (opt),

and proportional auxiliary switch (opt) in one hand, coat hook,

sun visor, external knock back mirrors, interior rear view mirror,

lockable storage box, and suspended pedals.

CANNOT BE USED BY: EU DEALERS

REQUIRES: HYDRAULIC HOSE GUARD IF 3 OR 4 VALVE HYDRAULICS SELECTED.
L 463-2090 CAB, DELUXE, SINGLEBRAKE ... ... ... ... ... .. .. 0 $7,770

ROPS/FOPS certified

Deluxe cab includes all canopy features plus adjustable steering

column, two doors with sliding glass windows, heated rear window,

cabin light, radio ready kit, available Cat Radio/CD/MP3/WMA

Player (opt), heater with available air conditioning (opt), available

rear blind (opt).

REQUIRES: 539-7204 SEAT DELUXE

SEATS

L 539-7203  SEAT, VINYL . . ... i i i e e 0 NC
Fully adjustable mechanical suspension with vinyl
covered seat upper and mid height backrest.
ONLY FOR USE WITH: CANOPY

Supersedes 02JAN2020 Subject to change without notice Effective 02JAN2021

Caterpillar: Confidential Green Printed in USA
US-AD U. S. DOLLAR CURRENCY 918M-009
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Educational Services Commission of New Jersey
Caterpillar -2021 Price List NJ State Approved Co-op #65MCESCCPS Grounds Equipment - Bid #ESCNJ 18/19-25

CATERPILLAR MACHINE PRICE LIST 9 1 8M

USE e LANE 2 / 3 MANDATORY Ship weight IST PRCE

OPERATOR ENVIRONMENT (CONT.)
SEATS (Cont.)

L 539-7204 SEAT,DELUXE. . . ... ... i ittt it iiienenn 0 $795
Fully adjustable air ride suspension with fabric
covered seat upper, mid height backrest, mechanical
lumbar support, heated cushions and armrests.
ONLY FOR USE WITH:  463-2090 Cab, deluxe
CANNOT BE USED WITH: CANOPY
L 552-3734 SEAT,DELUXEPLUS . ... ... ... .ttt 0 $1,085
Fully adjustable air ride suspension with fabric
covered seat upper, mid height backrest, mechanical
Iumbar support, heated and adjustable comfort cushions,
and armrests.
CANNOT BE USED WITH: CANOPY

SEAT BELTS
L 236-8015 SEAT BELT, RETRACTABLE 3" .. ... ... .. .. .. i, 0 $146
High Visibility Orange 76MM (3 inch) wide seat belt.
Recommended for customer running extended hours
for enhanced comfort.
Required in British Columbia, Oregon, California
L 550-9815 SEAT BELT, RETRACTABLE 2" ... ....... ... ... 0 NC
High Visibility Orange 51MM (2 inch) wide seat belt.
ACCESSORY EQUIPMENT
L 504-4835 CAMERA,REARVIEW. ... .. ... . . . . . i, 0 $1,575

Provides a rear view camera system with display in the cab.
CANNOT BE USED WITH:504-4834 REAR VIEW MIRROR
INCLUDED IN: 507-9875 PREP PACK EU
L 504-4834 MIRROR, REARVIEW. . . .. .. .. .. i i i i 0 NC
Provides a rear view mirror in the cab.
CANNOT BE USED WITH:504-4835 CAMERA, REAR VIEW

FEATURE PACKAGES

L 471-6771 FEATURE PACKAGE,BASIC,.STDLIFT .......... ... ... ... ..... 0 $1, 955
Basic package for standard lift linkages does not include
new electronically controlled features such as Ride Control,
Return To Dig, Lift Kickout, Electronic Throttle Lock,
Rimpull Control, Creeper Control, Implement Modulation control
nor Drivetrain Aggressiveness control.

Supersedes 02JAN2020 Subject to change without notice Effective 02JAN2021
Caterpillar: Confidential Green Printed in USA
US-AD U. S. DOLLAR CURRENCY 918M-010

Bid Term: 2/22/19 - 2/21/21; Extended to 2/21/22



Caterpillar -2021 Price List

Educational Services Commission of New Jersey

NJ State Approved Co-op #65MCESCCPS Grounds Equipment - Bid #ESCNJ 18/19-25

CATERPILLAR MACHINE PRICE LIST

918M

REF
USE NO.

LANE 2 / 3 MANDATORY Ship Wetght

LIST PRICE
AT DEALER

OPERATOR ENVIRONMENT (CONT.)
FEATURE PACKAGES (Cont.)

L 471-6764

L 559-6272

L 559-6273

FEATURE PACKAGE,ROAD & LOAD,SL. . ........ ... i 0

This package includes the following for standard lift linkages

1) Electronic Throttle Lock

2) Automatic Ride Control

3) Variable Speed Creeper Control

4) Electronic Implement Modulation

5) Rim Pull Control(three eletronic settings to select

60%, 80% and 100% full power)

6) Return to Dig

7) Lift Kickout

8) Implement Modulation

9) Hystat Aggressiveness control

Electronic Throttle Lock maintains the engine speed at any RPM.
adjustable at any time. Creeper Control compliments Electronic
Throttle Lock by controlling the ground speed regardless of engine
speed. Together these two features are normally used for broom,
mower or snow blower applications where high engine speed is
needed for the hydraulic power, but ground speed must be slow.
Rim Pull Control reduces the amount of tire slip in poor underfoot,
preventing excessive tire wear. When the lift is pulled back to a
detent, Lift Kickout will stop the loaders arms at a preset height.
Implement Modulation increases joystick aggressiveness with three
selections on the right console soft touch pad. Similarly,

the Hystat Aggressiveness has three selections for shift smoothness
and directional change aggressiveness.

FEATURE PACKAGE, BASIC,HI-LIFT . . . ... ... . i, 0

Basic package for high lift linkages does not include new
electronically controlled features such as Ride Control,

Return To Dig, Lift Kickout, Electronic Throttle Lock,

Rimpull Control, Creeper Control, Implement Modulation control
nor Drivetrain Aggressiveness control.

FEATURE PACKAGE,ROAD HIGHLIFT ... ....... ... ... ... 0

This package includes the following for high lift linkages

1) Electronic Throttle Lock

2) Automatic Ride Control

3) Variable Speed Creeper Control

4) Electronic Implement Modulation

5) Hystat Agressiveness Control

Electronic Throttle Lock maintains the engine speed at any RPM.
adjustable at any time. Creeper Control compliments Electronic
Throttle Lock by controlling the ground speed regardless of engine
speed. Together these two features are normally used for broom,
mower or snow blower applications where high engine speed is
needed for the hydraulic power, but ground speed must be slow.

$3,735

$1,985

$3,140

Supersedes 02JAN2020

Subject to change without notice

Caterpillar: Confidential Green Printed in USA

US-AD

U. S. DOLLAR CURRENCY
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Educational Services Commission of New Jersey
Caterpillar -2021 Price List NJ State Approved Co-op #65MCESCCPS Grounds Equipment - Bid #ESCNJ 18/19-25

CATERPILLAR MACHINE PRICE LIST 9 1 8M

USE e LANE 2 / 3 MANDATORY Ship weight IST PRCE

OPERATOR ENVIRONMENT (CONT.)
FEATURE PACKAGES (Cont.)

L 559-6274 FEATURE PACKAGE,LOADHIGHLIFT ............ ... ... ... ... 0 $2,370
This package includes the following for high lift linkages:
1) Rim Pull Control(three eletronic settings to select

60%, 80% and 100% full power)

2) Return to Dig
3) Lift Kickout
4) Implement Modulation
5) Hystat Agressivenss control
Rim Pull Control reduces the amount of tire slip in poor underfoot,
preventing excessive tire wear. When the lift is pulled back to a
detent, Lift Kickout will stop the loaders arms at a preset height.
Implement Modulation increases joystick aggressiveness with three
selections on the right console soft touch pad. Similarly,
the Hystat Aggressiveness has three selections for shift smoothness
and directional change aggressiveness.

L 559-6275 FEATURE PKG, ROAD & LOAD, HL .......... ... ... .. .. .. ... 0 $3,790
This package includes the following for high lift linkages:
1) Electronic Throttle Lock
2) Automatic Ride Control
3) Variable Speed Creeper Control
4) Electronic Implement Modulation
5) Rim Pull Control(three eletronic settings to select
60%, 80% and 100% full power)
6) Return to Dig
7) Lift Kickout
8) Implement Modulation
9) Hystat Aggressiveness control
Electronic Throttle Lock maintains the engine speed at any RPM.
adjustable at any time. Creeper Control compliments Electronic
Throttle Lock by controlling the ground speed regardless of engine
speed. Together these two features are normally used for broom,
mower or snow blower applications where high engine speed is
needed for the hydraulic power, but ground speed must be slow.
Rim Pull Control reduces the amount of tire slip in poor underfoot,
preventing excessive tire wear. When the lift is pulled back to a
detent, Lift Kickout will stop the loaders arms at a preset height.
Implement Modulation increases joystick aggressiveness with three
selections on the right console soft touch pad. Similarly,
the Hystat Aggressiveness has three selections for shift smoothness
and directional change aggressiveness.

HEATER/ AIR CONDITIONER
REQUIRED IF ORDERING A CAB

L 462-7107 HEATER. . . . . i ittt ittt ettt ettt teie et eneeeenan 0 NC
Heater/Front defroster
L 462-7111 HEATER AND AIRCONDITIONER . . . . . . . ... i ittt it 0 $4,280

Heater/Front defroster and air conditioner.
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OPERATOR ENVIRONMENT (CONT.)
MACHINE SECURITY SYSTEM

Please note: this is a mandatory selection on machines with an
enclosed cab but is NOT available on machines with a canopy.

L 433-3258 SECURITY SYSTEM, NONE . ........... . ... 0 NC

L 423-6165 SECURITY SYSTEM, MACHINE . ........... ... ... .. .. 0 $1,055
NOTE: KEYPAD system, not key-based. Caterpillar Machine
Security System (MSS) to manage access to the machine via
keypad code. Machine is shipped with the system inactive.
Requires ET to activate.

TECHNOLOGY PRODUCTS
PRODUCT LINK

Product Link enables the remote transmission of information about the
location, operation, and condition of your equipment. Efficiently and
effectively monitoring performance of your assets, it helps keep your
jobs on schedule, maintain equipment condition, and reduce the cost
of owning and operating your fleet.

Availability varies by country, please contact your Cat marketing
representative with questions or click on the link below:
HTTPS://DEALER.CAT.COM/en/bt/otd/machine-price-list.html
From there click on the "PRODUCT LINK Hardware Certification" link.

L 508-0797 PRODUCT LINK, CELLULAR,PL240 ................ ... ..., 0 NC
Product Link Basic series PL240 uses cellular network to transmit
hour and location information for viewing in Product Link user
application. Cellular technology provides capabilities for frequent
data transmission.
L 573-9587 PRODUCT LINK, CELLULARPL641 . .......... ... .. .. 0 $858
Product Link Basic series PL641 uses cellular networks to transmit loc
location, utilization and health information for viewing in Product
Link user applications. Cellular technology provides capabilities for
frequent transmission and larger volumes of data

TIRES, RIMS, AND WHEELS
TIRES

Due to industry-wide tire availability limitations, tire brand and

type cannot be guaranteed. Every effort will be made to satisfy
your tire choice, but we reserve the right to propose alternate tires.
Any proposed change will be reviewed with the dealer prior to
machine shipment. The machine will ship only with the dealer
acceptance of the proposed alternative tire
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TIRES, RIMS, AND WHEELS (CONT.)
TIRES

P 561-6547 TIRES, 17.5-25 12PR,YK,L2ZSNOW . ........... ... .. ... 0 $1,950
Yokohama tread pattern Y581H
Specially designed for operation on snowy roads.
Directional tread pattern provides excellent traction and pulling
performance.
Width over tire measurement = 2244mm (88.5")
P 533-2713 TIRES, 17.56 R25, NK, L2ZSNOW ... ....... ... ... 0 $4,810
Nokian Hakkapeliitta Tire.
Specially designed for operation on snow and ice.
Non directional tread pattern with excellent self cleaning.
P 568-6856 TIRES, 17.56 R25, MX, XSNOW . ... ...... ... ... 0 $5,640
Michelin Product Code #99466
Michelin Xsnoplus Tire.
Specially designed for operation on snow and ice.
Non directional tread with excellent self-cleaning.
Width over tire measurement = 2248mm (88")
P 561-7110 TIRES, 20.5 R25, MX, XSNOW ... ...... ... ... 0 $10,100
Michelin Product Code #62408
Michelin Xsnoplus Tire.
Specially designed for operation on snow and ice.
Non directional tread pattern with excellent self-cleaning.
Oscillation limiter to maintain fender to tire clearance
Width over tire measurement = 2284mm (90")
NOTE: A Fusion coupler or High Lift option is require with this
20.5 R25 tire to allow attachments such as buckets to sit level
on the ground.
REQUIRES: 547-5217 FENDERS, STANDARD, 20.5 OR
546-5274 FENDERS, STANDARD, 20.5
CANNOT BE USED WITH:451-4347 LOADER ARR, PIN ON, STD LIFT
472-2513 LOADER ARR, STD CPLR, STD LIFT
472-2514 LOADER ARR, WIDE CPLR, STD LIFT
471-0854 CONV, TUV ROADING, 20KPH
471-0856 CONV, TUV ROADING, 40KPH
470-6188 CONV, ITALY ROADING STD LIFT

TIRES AVAILABLE FROM GOODYEAR WITH 1 PIECE RIMS

P 430-2658 TIRES, 17.56 R25, GY,L3RT-3B .......... ... ... .. 0 $6,500
Goodyear Product Code #606019
17.5R25 176A2 TL * UN RT-3B 6S
Radial tire, non directional tread, self cleaning
Superior resistance to rock cuts and penetration
for use on rough terrain
Width across tires 89" (2260mm)
P 385-5821 TIRES, 17.5-25, GY,L2SGL12PR ...................... 1,511 $450
Goodyear Product Code #123-897-458
SGL D/L-2A (Sure Grip Loader) - 12 ply rating
Nylon bias, tubeless, directional and self cleaning tread
for floatation and traction.
Width over tire measurement = 2250mm (89")
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TIRES, RIMS, AND WHEELS (CONT.)
TIRES AVAILABLE FROM GOODYEAR WITH 3 PIECE RIMS

P 430-2660 TIRES, 17.5-25, GY,L2SGL16PR .. .......... ... .. v, 0 $2,315
Goodyear Product Code #123-876-458
SGL D/L-2A (Sure Grip Loader) - 16 ply rating
Nylon bias, tubeless, directional and self cleaning tread
for floatation and traction.lf-cleaning.
Width over tire measurement = 2250mm (89")
P 385-5825  TIRES, 17.56-25, GY,L3,3PCRIM ....................... 2,234 $3,560
Goodyear Product Code #123-876-175
HRL D/L-3A (Hard Rock Lug)
Wide base bias rock tire. Aggressive lug design provides good
performance in harsh underfoot conditions.
P 561-7109 TIRES, 20.5-25, GY, SGL12PR .......... ... .. ... 0 $5,450
Goodyear Product Code #128-5164
SGL E/L-2A (Sure Grip Loader) - 12 ply rating
Nylon bias, tubeless, directional and self-cleaning tread
for floatation and traction.
Oscillation limiter to maintain fender to tire clearance
Width over tire measurement = 2304mm (91")
NOTE: A Fusion coupler or High Lift option is require with this
20.5 R25 tire to allow attachments such as buckets to sit level
on the ground.
REQUIRES: 546-5274 FENDERS, STANDARD, 20.5 OR
547-5217 FENDERS, STANDARD, 20.5
CANNOT BE USED WITH:451-4347 LOADER ARR, PIN ON, STD LIFT
472-2513 LOADER ARR, STD CPLR, STD LIFT
472-2514 LOADER ARR, WIDE CPLR, STD LIFT
471-0584 CONV, TUV ROADING, 20KPH
471-0856 CONV, TUV ROADING, 40KPH
470-6188 CONV, ITALY ROADING STD LIFT

TIRES AVAILABLE FROM MICHELIN WITH 1 PIECE RIMS

P 385-5823 TIRES, 17.56 R25, MX, L3 XHA2 ... ...... ... ... it 2,123 $6,500
Michelin Product Code #717546
Radial, wide lug, non-directional tread for lateral
traction. Heavy shoulder and protected sidewall
for heavy duty applications.
Width over tire measurement = 2249mm (88")
P 385-5822 TIRES, 17.56 R25, MX, L2 XTLA ... ... ...ttt 1,789 $2,750
Michelin Product Code #04118
Radial, non-directional tread for traction.
Cut and impact resistant.
Width over tire measurement = 2300mm (91")

TIRES AVAILABLE FROM MICHELIN WITH 3 PIECE RIMS

P 385-56826 TIRES, 17.5 R25, MX,L2, XTLA .. ... .. @ittt 2,090 $6,540
Michelin Product Code #04118
Radial, non-directional tread for traction and long/even
tread wear in General applications.
Cut and impact resistant.
Width over tire measurement = 2300mm (91")
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TIRES, RIMS, AND WHEELS (CONT.)
TIRES AVAILABLE FROM MICHELIN WITH 3 PIECE RIMS (Cont.)

P 561-7108 TIRES, 20.5 R25, MX, XHA2 .. ... ... . . . it 0 $11,030
Michelin Product Code #84298
Radial, wide lug, non-directional tread for lateral
traction. Heavy shoulder and protected sidewall
for heavy duty applications.
Oscillation limiter to maintain fender to tire clearance
Width over tire measurement = 2282mm (90")
NOTE: A Fusion coupler or High Lift option is require with this
20.5 R25 tire to allow attachments such as buckets to sit level
on the ground.
REQUIRES: 546-5274 FENDERS, STANDARD, 20.5 OR
547-5217 FENDERS, STANDARD, 20.5
CANNOT BE USED WITH:451-4347 LOADER ARR, PIN ON, STD LIFT
472-2513 LOADER ARR, STD CPLR, STD LIFT
472-2514 LOADER ARR, WIDE CPLR, STD LIFT
471-0854 CONV, TUV ROADING, 20KPH
471-0856 CONV, TUV ROADING, 40KPH
470-6188 CONV, ITALY ROADING STD LIFT
P 443-7885 TIRES, 17.56X25, FLEX, SOLID ... ........ ... i 0 $8,280
PLEASE CONTACT THE FACTORY TO CHECK AVAILABILITY BEFORE ORDERING.
Flexport. Solid tires ideal for hard abrasive surfaces where
puncture resistance is required. Not homologated for use on road.
Recommended speed: 8 kph (5 mph) loaded, 16 kph (10 mph) unloaded.
Flexports supplied WITH rear metal platforms only.
Width across tires 87.8" (2230mm).
ONLY FOR USE WITH:  396-2518 POWERTRAIN & 504-4713 FENDERS, DEFLECTORS
CANNOT BE USED WITH: ANY ROADING CONVERSION PACKAGE

TIRES AVAILABLE FROM BRIDGESTONE WITH 3 PIECE RIMS

P 561-3273 TIRES, 17.5-25,BS,L-3RL16P ............ .. ... ... .. ..... 0 NC
Bridgestone Product Code # IPC 425605
Bias tire L-3 RL E2A 16 ply rating
Non-directional pattern for outstanding rough terrain traction
Width over tire measurement = 2224 mm (87.5-)

TIRES AVAILABLE FROM TRELLEBORG

P 559-2595 TIRES, 17.6X25 TLBRAWLER, TR ... ... ... ... . it 0 $18,500
Trelleborg; Brawler TRACTION HPS Solidflex; 17.5x25; Press on Solid
Tires. Solid tires supplied WITH rear metal platforms and metal front
fenders only.
Width across tires 2236mm (88").
ONLY FOR USE WITH:  462-7113 POWERTRAIN & 504-4713 FENDERS, DEFLECTORS
P 559-2597 TIRES, 17.6X25 TLBRAWLER, SM ... ........ ... ... ... . ... 0 $18, 960
Trelleborg; Brawler SMOOTH HPS Solidflex; 17.5x25; Press on Solid
Tires. Solid tires supplied WITH rear metal platforms and metal front
fenders only.
Width across tires 2236mm (88").
ONLY FOR USE WITH:  462-7113 POWERTRAIN & 504-4713 FENDERS, DEFLECTORS
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GUARDS
HYDRAULIC GUARDS

Required when ordering a Canopy with 3 or 4 valve hydraulics.
CANNOT BE USED WITH: Any Cabs

NOTE: When ordering Third and Fourth valve, you MUST order
Third and Fourth Hose Guards.

L 466-2557 GUARD, HOSE, 3 VALVE, STDLIFT ............ .. ... .. .. ... 0 NC
Provides hydraulic hose guard.
ONLY FOR USE WITH: = CANOPY & 451-4344 HYDRAULICS, 3V/1L
471-6252 HYDRAULICS, 3V/2L
L 466-2558 GUARD, HOSE,4 VALVE HIGHFLOW ....................... 0 NC
Provides hydraulic hose guard.
ONLY FOR USE WITH: = CANOPY & 451-4345 HYDRAULICS, 4V/1L
471-6253 HYDRAULICS, 4V/2L
L 550-7792 GUARD, HOSE, 3 VALVE, HIGHLIFT ........................ 0 $101
Provides hydraulic hose guard.
ONLY FOR USE WITH: = CANOPY & 543-4369 HYDRAULICS, 3V/1L
543-4378 HYDRAULICS, 3V/2L

COUPLER HOSE GUARDS

Required when ordering a Canopy and a loader arrangement with coupler.

L 466-2559 GUARD, COUPLERHOSE . ..... ... ... . i, 0 NC
CANNOT BE USED WITH:451-4347 LOADER ARR, PIN ON, STD LIFT
541-2538 LOADER ARR, PIN ON, HIGH LIFT

OTHER ATTACHMENTS
FENDERS

L 469-5852 FENDERS, STANDARD . . . . ... ittt ittt i ieeeeenn 0 $428
Provides non-metalic front fenders to help keep the windshield clean.
Rear tires have non-metalic fender extensions around the front side
and rear side of the tire to help keep both machine and access
ladder clean. Recommended for applications that include roading or
long load and carry.
L 469-5853 FENDERS, FULLCOVER. ... ... ... ... .ttt 0 $640
Provides non-metalic front fenders with mud flaps to keep the
windshield clean. Rear tires have non-metalic fender extensions
around the front side and rear side of the tire with mud flaps to
keep both machine and access ladder clean. Recommended for
applications such as snow removal and extremely muddy conditions.
L 504-4713  METAL FENDER, DEFLECTORS . . . . .. .. .. . ittt 0 $-326
Provides partial coverage metal front fender deflectors that provides
protection to hitch, ladder, and cab from debris thrown up or stuck in
the front tires. Removes all fender extensions around the rear tire.
Recommended for applications such as Industrial & Waste where fenders
and extensions would be a high risk of impact and damage.
L 546-5274 FENDERS, STANDARD, 20.5TIRES ........... ..., 0 $430
Provides black, non-metallic front fenders and partial
coverage rear fenders.
REQUIRES: 561-7108 TIRE, 20.5 R25, MX XHA2
561-7109 TIRE, 20.5 R25, GY, SGL 12PR
561-7110 TIRE, 20.5 R25, MX XSNOW
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OTHER ATTACHMENTS (CONT.)
FENDERS (Cont.)

L 547-5217 FENDERS,EXTCOVER 20.5TIRES . . ... ...ttt 0 $725

Provides black, non-metallic front fenders and full
coverage rear fenders.
For use with roading.
REQUIRES: 561-7108 TIRE, 20.5 R25, MX XHA2

561-7109 TIRE, 20.5 R25, GY, SGL 12PR

561-7110 TIRE, 20.5 R25, MX XSNOW
CANNOT BE USED WITH:471-0854 & 471-0856 TUV ROADING

471-6188 ITALY ROADING

FLUIDS
ENGINE COOLANT
L 450-5406  ENGINE COOLANT, STANDARD . .............coovuunneenn... 0 NC

Provides protection to -34C (-29F) with 50% Cat Extended Life Coolant
and 50% deionized water.
L 444-1001 ENG COOLNT,A/FREEZE(-50C/-58F) . .. .. i i ittt et iie e ieeennn 0 $283 NET
Provides protection to -50C (-58F) with 70% Cat Extended Life Coolant
and 30% deionized water.

HYDRAULIC OIL

L 450-5405 HYDRAULIC OIL, STANDARD ... .........ouiiunniiunnnnnn.n. 0 $1,160
L 444-1000 HYDRAULIC OIL, BIODEGRADABLE . . .. ..............ouuun... 0 $1,275
DOCUMENTATION

DECAL PACKAGES
L 476-2741 INSTRUCTIONS, ANSI . . . ... ...ttt 0 NC

This package includes picto decals as required for the USA.
(excl. Canada)

INSTRUCTIONS
INSTRUCTIONS AND OPERATION MANUALS
421-8926  SERIALIZED TECHNICALMEDIAKIT. . .. ... ..ottt i 0 NC

Kit will include instructions and parts CD in the legally required
language, based on the shipping address.
Any additional media such as a paper parts manual, not included in the
kit, can be ordered through the media website.
https://oos.midlandcorp.com/CAT/Default.aspx
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NOTE

LANE 2/ LANE 3 OPTIONAL SELECTIONS
All items may be ordered as Lane 2 unless specifically designated
"FOR USE IN LANE 3 ONLY".

STARTERS, BATTERIES, & ALTERNATORS

STARTING AIDS
P 474-1982  HEATER, ENGINE COOLANT, 120V .. ....... .. ... 0 $203
For additional cold weather startability.
P 474-1981  HEATER, ENGINE COOLANT, 240V .. ....... ..., 0 $203
ELECTRICAL
LIGHTS
P 260-5501 BEACON, ROTATING, MAGNET (HAL) ....................... 0 $399

Includes magnetic rotating beacon with Britex connector, on/off
switch, wiring, and mounting.

P 448-9539 LIGHTS, STD, HALOGEN . .......... ... .. ... 0 $615
Four halogen floodlights mounted beneath cab roof,
two front, two rear.

P 496-9971 LIGHTS, CAB, WORKINGLED ............. ... ... 0 $840
Four LED floodlights mounted beneath cab roof,
two front, two rear.

ACCESSORY EQUIPMENT

L 471-6212 WORKTOOL, WIRING . .. ... ... . ittt 0 $369
Supplies electrical power for valves on selected Work Tools.
CANNOT BE USED WITH: 451-4343 HYD, 2V & 451-4345 HYD, 4V

BACK-UP ALARM

L 474-1980 ALARM,BACK-UP. ... .. .. . i i i 0 $202
Required for machines sold into North America.

OPERATOR ENVIRONMENT
AXLE OSCALATING LIMITER

L 473-9440 LIMITER, AXLEOSCILLATION . . . . ... ... i i it 0 $95
Restricts the rear axle oscillation from 11 degrees on each side
to 9 degrees. When winter tire chains are installed, the axles
should be equipped with Axle Oscillations Limiters to prevent
contact between the tire chains and the chassis. Bolt-on design
CANNOT BE USED WITH:561-7108 TIRE, 20.5 R25, MX XHA2
561-7109 TIRE, 20.5 R25, GY, SGL 12PR
561-7110 TIRE, 20.5 R25, MX XSNOW
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OPERATOR ENVIRONMENT (CONT.)
RADIO PACKAGES

P 541-4413 RADIO, AM/FM, BT/USB/AUXIMIC ............ .. iivn... 0 $565
Cat FM Radio with bluetooth, aux input & microphone.
CANNOT BE USED WITH: CANOPY

ACCESSORY EQUIPMENT

P 279-0643 BLIND, REAR, PERFORATED . ........... .. ... .. .. 0 $313
Retractable blind reduces glare and radiant heat.
Semi-transparent for rear visibility.
CANNOT BE USED WITH: CANOPY 463-2089 OR 463-2091

P 471-6921 TOOLBOX ... ... . i i i i i e 0 $630
Fabricated, heavy duty tool box is suitable for storing grease
guns. Mounted externally on the chassis behind the right side ladder.
CANNOT BE USED WITH: 525-4951 COUNTERWEIGHT

P 450-4690 PLATE, LICENSE. . .. ... ... i i i ittt it e 0 $269
CANNOT BE USED WITH: 471-0856 CONVERSION, TUV ROADING, 40KPH

GUARDS

L 539-1317 GUARD,HITCH .. ... ... . i i i ii e 0 $710
Provides protection to hitch area of the rear frame
and front frame, preventing debris from entering while
allowing visibility to service points.

L 539-1318 GUARD, POWERTRAIN. . . . . ... i it i i e 0 $1,015
Mounts underneath machine to provide protection
for the transmission components. Includes service
access panel for oil changes.

L 539-1320 GUARD,DRIVESHAFT ... ... .. . i i i 0 $635
Mounts underneath machine to provide front drive
shaft protection.

L 539-1322 GUARD, CRANKCASE. . . . ... . i it i e 0 $426
Mounts underneath machine to provide protection
to the engine components

L 533-3604 GUARD,FRONTLIGHTS ... ...... ... i 0 $386

OTHER ATTACHMENTS
CUSTOM COLOR

L 549-8076 CUSTOMC COLOR. ... .. .. . i i it it e e 0 $4,560 NET
Please contact ORDER ENTRY GROUP & THE FACILITY before placing
CUSTOM COLOR requests. Black components remain black.
REQUIRES: 4 digit RAL colour specification.
(OTHER PAINT SPECIFICATIONS REQUIRE FACILITY APPROVAL)
ONLY FOR USE WITH: LANE 3

ACCESSORY EQUIPMENT

P 468-3869 WHEEL CHOCK . .. ... ... . . i it i i iiiie e 0 $665
CANNOT BE USED WITH:471-0854 CONVERSION, TUV ROADING, 20KPH
471-0856 CONVERSION, TUV ROADING, 40KPH
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BUCKETS
WORKTOOLS
First worktool must ordered as installed,no packing reference
required.
Additional buckets must be ordered as 'not installed” and should
include packing reference 0G-3281
Please note: Japan dealers cannot order additional worktools
due to shipping reasons.
Performance Series buckets feature a wider moldboard opening
angle, longer floor and forward curving (convex) sidebars. These
aggressive buckets load easier and retain material better for
faster cycle times.
Offered with:
1) Bolt-on, reversible cutting edges for maximum durability
and smooth grading.
2) Bolt-on teeth with pin-on tooth tips for maximum penetration
and digging.
All 910/914 PS General Buckets share the following characteristics:
Single piece bolt-on cutting edge = 2400mm / 95" wide
8x bolt on adaptors & long tips = 2430mm / 95" wide
Performance Fill Factor = 110% (or 0.1cum/0.2cyd) of stated capacity.
For correct bucket selection see OMM/specalog which shows max
material densities per machine configuration per bucket size.
PIN ON BUCKETS
P 481-9759 BUCKET-GP, 1.8 YD3, PO, BOT ........ ..ttt iiiinnennnn 1,184 $6,444
1,184 $6,444 NI
FOR USE WITH: 451-4347
P 472-6537 BUCKET-GP, 1.8 YD3,PO,BOCE ............c0iiiteunnn 1,276 $5,715
1,276 $5,715 NI
FOR USE WITH: 451-4347
P 481-9763 BUCKET-GP, 2.0 YD3,PO,BOT ... ......¢iiiirennnn. 1,270 $6,715
1,270 $6,715 NI
FOR USE WITH: 451-4347
P 472-6542 BUCKET-GP, 2.0 YD3,PO,BOCE ........... .00t 1,342 $5,986
1,342 $5,986 NI
FOR USE WITH: 451-4347
P 481-9766 BUCKET-GP, 2.3 YD3,PO,BOT ...........00iitiiueneon. 1,358 $7,131
1,358 $7,131 NI
FOR USE WITH: 451-4347
P 415-5961 BUCKET-GP, 2.3 YD3,PO,BOCE ..............coiiee... 1,450 $6,401
1,450 $6,401 NI
FOR USE WITH: 451-4347
P 481-9767 BUCKET-GP, 2.4 YD3,PO,BOT .........¢ciiiiiunnenen. 1,398 $7,257
1,398 $7,257 NI
FOR USE WITH: 451-4347
P 415-5927 BUCKET-GP, 2.4 YD3,PO,BOCE ...........c0iitieunnn 1,490 $6,528
1,490 $6,528 NI

FOR USE WITH: 451-4347
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CATERPILLAR MACHINE PRICE LIST 9 1 8M

UsE N, LANE 2/ 3 OPTIONAL e T EmER

BUCKETS (CONT.)
PIN ON BUCKETS (Cont.)

P 498-0033 BUCKET-LM, 3.3 YD3,PO,BOCE .............. ... ... 816 $8,461
816 $8,461 NI
Light Material bucket. Width 2550mm (100"). Incl. Bolt-on-cutting-edge
Capacity: 2.5 m3 (3.3 yd3), fill factor 100%
FOR USE WITH: 451-4347 LOADER ARR
P 498-0036 BUCKET-LM, 3.9 YD3,PO,BOCE ........................ 878 $9,117
878 $9,117 NI
Light Material bucket. Width 2550mm (100"). Incl. Bolt-on-cutting-edge
Capacity: 3.0 m3 (3.9 yd3), fill factor 100%
FOR USE WITH: 451-4347 LOADER ARR
P 498-0039 BUCKET-LM, 4.6 YD3,PO,BOCE ............... ... ...... 938 $9,885
938 $9,885 NI
Light Material bucket. Width 2550mm (100"). Incl. Bolt-on-cutting-edge
Capacity: 3.5 m3 (4.6 yd3), fill factor 100%
FOR USE WITH: 451-4347 LOADER ARR

IT STD COUPLER BUCKETS

P 481-9755 BUCKET-GP, 1.7 YD3, IT, BOT ..o evoeeeeeeeaeennnnn 1,129 $6,300
1,129 $6,300 NI
FOR USE WITH: 472-2513
P 472-6534 BUCKET-GP, 1.7 YD3, IT, BOCE ... ..o uueaeannnnn.. 1,221 $5,571
1,221 $5,571 NI
FOR USE WITH: 472-2513
P 481-9760 BUCKET-GP, 1.9 YD3, IT, BOT .. oovoeeeeeeeaaennnn. 1,173 $6,571
1,173 $6,571 NI
FOR USE WITH: 472-2513
P 472-6539 BUCKET-GP, 1.9 YD3, IT, BOCE ... ..o vueeeannnnnn.. 1,265 $5,842
1,265 $5,842 NI
FOR USE WITH: 472-2513
P 481-9762 BUCKET-GP, 2.0 YD3, IT, BOT ..o evoveeeieeeeeannnn. 1,250 $6,715
1,250 $6,715 NI
FOR USE WITH: 472-2513
P 472-6541 BUCKET-GP, 2.0 YD3, IT, BOCE .. ... ovueeenennnnn.. 1,362 $5, 986
1,362 $5,986 NI
FOR USE WITH: 472-2513
P 481-9764 BUCKET-GP, 2.2 YD3, IT, BOT ..o ovoeteeeieeaeannnn. 1,301 $6,986
1,301 $6,986 NI
FOR USE WITH: 472-2513
P 390-8219 BUCKET-GP, 2.2 YD3, IT, BOCE ... oo oveeeeeaeannnn.. 1,393 $6,257
1,393 $6,257 NI
FOR USE WITH: 472-2513
P 492-2491 BUCKET-GP, 2.4 YD3, IT, BOCE .. ... oo, 1,470 $6,528
1,470 $6,528 NI
FOR USE WITH: 472-2513
P 498-0031 BUCKET-LM, 3.3 YD3, IT, BOCE . ..o eovveeeeaeeaennn. 792 $8, 461
792 $8,461 NI

Light Material bucket. Width 2550mm (100"). Incl. Bolt-on-cutting-edge
Capacity: 2.5 m3 (3.3 yd3), fill factor 100%
FOR USE WITH: 472-2513 LOADER ARR

Supersedes 02JAN2020 Subject to change without notice Effective 02JAN2021
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CATERPILLAR MACHINE PRICE LIST 9 1 8M

UsE N, LANE 2/ 3 OPTIONAL e T EmER

BUCKETS (CONT.)
IT STD COUPLER BUCKETS (Cont.)

P 498-0034 BUCKET-LM, 3.9YD3,IT,BOCE ............... .. .. ... ... 854 $9,117
854 $9,117 NI
Light Material bucket. Width 2550mm (100"). Incl. Bolt-on-cutting-edge
Capacity: 3.0 m3 (3.9 yd3), fill factor 100%
FOR USE WITH: 472-2513 LOADER ARR
P 498-0037 BUCKET-LM, 4.6 YD3,IT,BOCE ......................... 914 $9,885
914 $9,885 NI
Light Material bucket. Width 2550mm (100"). Incl. Bolt-on-cutting-edge
Capacity: 3.5 m3 (4.6 yd3), fill factor 100%
FOR USE WITH: 472-2513 LOADER ARR

ISO WIDE COUPLER BUCKETS

P 481-9756 BUCKET-GP, 1.7 YD3, 1SO, BOT .. oo vt eeee e, 1,169 $6,300
1,169 $6,300 NI
FOR USE WITH: 472-2514
P 472-6535 BUCKET-GP, 1.7 YD3,ISO,BOCE . ...........uuvuuenn... 1,261 $5,571
1,261 $5,571 NI
FOR USE WITH: 472-2514
P 481-9761 BUCKET-GP, 1.9 YD3, 1SO, BOT .. oo v teeee e, 1,213 $6,571
1,213 $6,571 NI
FOR USE WITH: 472-2514
P 472-6540 BUCKET-GP, 1.9 YD3,ISO,BOCE . ...........ouvuuenn... 1,305 $5,842
1,305 $5,842 NI
FOR USE WITH: 472-2514
P 481-9765 BUCKET-GP, 2.2 YD3, 1SO, BOT ..ot eeeee e, 1,341 $6,986
1,341 $6,986 NI
FOR USE WITH: 472-2514
P 415-5957 BUCKET-GP, 2.2 YD3,ISO,BOCE . ..........couvuuenn... 1,433 $6,257
1,433 $6,257 NI
FOR USE WITH: 472-2514
P 492-2492 BUCKET-GP, 2.4 YD3,1SO, BOCE . .. oo v e 1,470 $6,528
1,470 $6,528 NI
FOR USE WITH: 472-2514
P 498-0032 BUCKET-LM, 3.3 YD3,ISO,BOCE . ........ouvvuiuenennn.. 804 $8, 461
804 $8,461 NI

Light Material bucket. Width 2550mm (100"). Incl. Bolt-on-cutting-edge
Capacity: 2.5 m3 (3.3 yd3), fill factor 100%
FOR USE WITH: 472-2514
P 498-0035 BUCKET-LM, 3.9YD3,I1SO,BOCE ........................ 866 $9,117
866 $9,117 NI
Light Material bucket. Width 2550mm (100"). Incl. Bolt-on-cutting-edge
Capacity: 3.0 m3 (3.9 yd3), fill factor 100%
FOR USE WITH: 472-2514
P 498-0038 BUCKET-LM, 4.6 YD3,I1SO,BOCE ........................ 926 $9,885
926 $9,885 NI
Light Material bucket. Width 2550mm (100"). Incl. Bolt-on-cutting-edge
Capacity: 3.5 m3 (4.6 yd3), fill factor 100%
FOR USE WITH: 472-2514

Supersedes 02JAN2020 Subject to change without notice Effective 02JAN2021
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REF Ship Weight LIST PRICE
USE NO. LANE 2 / 3 OPTIONAL Ibs AT DEALER

BUCKETS (CONT.)
ISO WIDE COUPLER BUCKETS (Flat floor)

P 488-7005 BUCKET-FF, 1.8 YD3,I1SO, WOT ....................... 1,490
1,490
FOR USE WITH: 472-2514
P 468-4749 BUCKET-FF, 1.9YD3,I1SO,BOCE ........... ...t 1,492
1,492
FOR USE WITH: 472-2514
P 488-7006 BUCKET-FF, 1.9 YD3,I1SO, WOT ....................... 1,378
1,378
FOR USE WITH: 472-2514
P 468-4750 BUCKET-FF, 2.0 YD3,I1SO,BOCE ............. ... 1,525
1,525
FOR USE WITH: 472-2514
P 488-7007 BUCKET-FF, 2.2 YD3,1SO, WOT ....................... 1,490
1,490
FOR USE WITH: 472-2514
P 468-4751 BUCKET-FF, 2.3 YD3,1SO,BOCE ...................... 1,436
1,436
FOR USE WITH: 472-2514
FUSION BUCKETS
P 546-4012 BUCKET-GP, 2.2 YD3,FUS,BOCE ...............o.... 1,519
1,519
FOR USE WITH: 544-1504 LOADER, FUSION CPLR, STD LIFT
544-1505 LOADER, FUSION CPLR, HIGH LIFT
P 546-4014 BUCKET-GP, 2.5 YD3,FUS,BOCE ...................... 1,618
1,618
FOR USE WITH: 544-1504 LOADER, FUSION CPLR, STD LIFT
544-1505 LOADER, FUSION CPLR, HIGH LIFT
P 549-6912 BUCKET-GP, 2.2 YD3,FUS,BOT .......... ...t iiueonn. 1,433
1,433
FOR USE WITH: 544-1504 LOADER, FUSION CPLR, STD LIFT
544-1505 LOADER, FUSION CPLR, HIGH LIFT
P 549-6913 BUCKET-GP, 2.5 YD3,FUS,BOT ........... ... 1,510
1,510
FOR USE WITH: 544-1504 LOADER, FUSION CPLR, STD LIFT
544-1505 LOADER, FUSION CPLR, HIGH LIFT
P 560-0128 BUCKET-LM, 3.3 YD3,FUS,BOCE ............ciiitiiieenn. 0
0
FOR USE WITH: 544-1504 LOADER, FUSION CPLR, STD LIFT
544-1505 LOADER, FUSION CPLR, HIGH LIFT
P 560-0129 BUCKET-LM, 3.9 YD3,FUS,BOCE ........... ...t iirnnn. 0
0
FOR USE WITH: 544-1504 LOADER, FUSION CPLR, STD LIFT
544-1505 LOADER, FUSION CPLR, HIGH LIFT
P 560-0130 BUCKET-LM, 4.6 YD3,FUS,BOCE ........... ..., 0
0

FOR USE WITH: 544-1504 LOADER, FUSION CPLR, STD LIFT
544-1505 LOADER, FUSION CPLR, HIGH LIFT

$7,608
$7,608

$6,663
$6,663

$8,160
$8,160

$7,213
$7,213

$8,7175
$8,775

$7,828
$7,828

$6,257

$6,257

$6,672
$6,672

$6,986
$6,986

$7,401
$7,401

$8,461
$8,461

$9,117
$9,117

$9,885
$9,885

NI

NI

NI

NI

NI

NI

NI

NI

NI

NI

NI

NI

NI
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UsE N, LANE 2/ 3 OPTIONAL e T EmER

BUCKETS (CONT.)

FORK CARRIAGES
Please add the packing reference 0G-3280.

P 390-8288 CARRIAGE, PALCL3, 61", IT ...... ... .. ... i, 539 $2,386 NI
1550mm wide carriage. Does not include fork tines.
Requires machine to be equipped with standard width
IT’ quick coupler
ONLY FOR USE WITH: = STANDARD COUPLER LOADER ARRANGEMENTS.
P 428-2109 CARRIAGE, PALCL3,61",1SO . ......... ... ... .. .. 535 $2,386 NI
1550mm wide carriage. Does not include fork tines.
Requires machine to be equipped with wide (Volvo) coupler
ONLY FOR USE WITH: =~ WIDE COUPLER LOADER ARRANGEMENTS.
P 532-8222 CARRIAGE, PALC3/4,62",FUS ............ ... ... 324 $2,610 NI
1565mm wide carriage. Does not include fork tines.
Requires machine to be equipped with Fusion coupler.
ONLY FOR USE WITH:  544-1504 LOADER, FUSION CPLR, STD LIFT
544-1505 LOADER, FUSION CPLR, HIGH LIFT

FORK TINES
ORDER QUANTITY OF TWO
Please add the packing reference 0G-3304 if ordered 'Not-Installed’.

P 6W-8900 FORK TINES, 2" X 5" X 48" ... ... ...ttt 251 $718 NI
REQUIRES: 390-8288 CARRIAGE, STD
428-2109 CARRIAGE, WIDE
P 6W-9739 FORK TINES, 2" X 5" X 53" ... ... ittt 343 $743 NI
REQUIRES: 390-8288 CARRIAGE, STD
428-2109 CARRIAGE, WIDE
P 241-0921 FORK TINE, 2X5X48 OFFSET,RIGHT ...................... 207 $1,572 NI
REQUIRES: 390-8288 CARRIAGE, STD
428-2109 CARRIAGE, WIDE
P 241-0922 FORK TINE, 2X5X48 OFFSET, LEFT .............. ... .. ... 207 $1,572 NI
REQUIRES: 390-8288 CARRIAGE, STD
428-2109 CARRIAGE, WIDE

P 5563-3872 FORK, PALC3, 47" X 5" X 2" ... .. . ittt 199 $765 NI
REQUIRES: 532-8222 Fork Carriage
P 553-3873 FORK, PALC3,53" X 5" X 2" ... ... .. it 215 $1,000 NI

REQUIRES: 532-8222 Fork Carriage
FIELD INSTALLED ATTACHMENTS

KITS AVAILABLE FROM THE FACTORY
AVAILABLE AS MISCELLANEOUS FROM THE FACTORY

P 541-9748 KIT, GUARD FRONT ROADING LIGHT .............. ... . 0.... 0 $451 NI

P 546-6666 KIT, GUARD POWERTRAIN . . . . .. ... i ittt i it et e aenn 0 $1,182 NI

P 546-6668 KIT, GUARD DRIVESHAFT . . . . ... i ittt i ittt iieeenns 0 $635 NI

Supersedes 02JAN2020 Subject to change without notice Effective 02JAN2021
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FIELD INSTALLED ATTACHMENTS (CONT.)
KITS AVAILABLE FROM THE FACTORY (Cont.)
P 539-1329  KIT, GUARD CRANKCASE . . ... ...ttt 0 $426 NI

P 546-6665 KIT, GUARDHITCH ............ .. ... i, 0 $828 NI

KITS AVAILABLE ONLY FROM SUPERTRAK
FOB: Punta Gorda, Florida, USA

Order the following kits directly from Supertrak

800.446.9858 --- 941.505.7800 --- www.Supertrak.com
Supertrak is responsible for the sales, parts,

support and warranty.

All dealer net prices below are for reference only, and are subject

to change by Supertrak.

Additional information and pictures are located on DEALER.CAT.COM
in the Compact Wheel Loader area.

Note: Reference application specific OSHA requirements
(e.g. window mesh spacing standards), particularly
in forestry applications.

CT2026-008 KIT, REAR WINDOW GUARD. 4354 USD NET
Guards provide protection for rear lights, rear window, and rear
side corner windows. 3" (75mm) mesh opening with 1/4" (6mm)
wire diameter can be customized to meet the application
requirements. Side and corner guards open with latches for easy
cleaning. Rear center portion is fixed, yet cleaning clearance is
provided. Some light welding is required.

Estimated installation time: 5 hrs.

CT2026-003 KIT, LOWER WINDOW DEBRIS GUARD. 784 USD NET
applications. Visibility is not obscured, as each shield is viewed
within the front tire profile. Some light welding is required.

CT2026-007 KIT, LAMP COVER GUARD. 808 USD NET
Bolt-on lamp guards are reversible from side to side and allow
some lamp positioning adjustment. Mesh design incorporates
1" (26mm) squares.

Estimated installation time: 0.5 hrs

CT2011-006 3 BAR CUSTOM FRONT WINDOW SCEEN 2803 USD NET

CT2026-014 2" REAR WINDOW GUARD KIT 4354 USD NET
Guards provide protection for rear lights, rear window,

rear window, and rear side corner windows.

(50 mm) mesh opening with (6 mm) wire diameter.

Some light welding required.

Supersedes 02JAN2020 Subject to change without notice Effective 02JAN2021
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FIELD INSTALLED ATTACHMENTS (CONT.)
KITS AVAILABLE ONLY FROM SUPERTRAK (Cont.)

CT2026-019 3" FRONT WINDOW GUARD KIT 3060 USD NET
Bolt-on kit provides upper and lower window protection along with
upper car light guarding. (75 mm) mesh opening with (6 mm) wire
diameter.

CT2026-020 3" REAR WINDOW GUARD KIT 4354 USD NET
Guards provide protection for rear lights, rear window, and rear side
corner windows. (75 mm) mesh opening with (6 mm) wire diameter.
Some light welding required.

PACKING
0G-3117 ROROW/RIMS WITIRES. . . ... ... .. it 0 $325 NET
Mandatory selection for all non-European shipments.
0G-3281 PACK-BUCKETGROUP (WHL) ........... ... ... 0 $127 NET
423-6175 TRANSPORT GROUP. . . ... ... .. i ittt i 0 NC

Required to ship a machine not fitted with either a coupler or
an installed pin-on bucket.
ONLY FOR USE WITH: LOADER ARRANGEMENT 451-4341
0G-3273 RUST PREVENTATIVE APPLICATOR. . . . ... ... i 0 $114 NET
Preparation for shipment - Silix applicators recommended for
shipment by sea
Please note: This selection is mandatory for some regions
including USA & Canada.

0G-3280 PACK, MISCELLANEOUS MATERIAL . . . .. ... ittt iiiieen 0 NC
0G-3304 PACKING FOR FORK /HOOKS/TINES ............ ... eennn.. 0 NC
Supersedes 02JAN2020 Subject to change without notice Effective 02JAN2021
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